of Huntington Park Municipal Code Title 3, Chapter 1, Article 24; 

enter judgment for general damages in an amount to be determined by 

proof at tJ.ial; 

enter judgment for punitive damages in an amount to be proven at trial; 

enter judgment for damages in an aggregate amount of no less than 

seventy five thousand dollars ($75,000.00); 

13 8. enter judgment for interest thereon at the legal rate; 

14 9. award Plaintiffs' costs of this action and attorneys' fees; and 

15 1 0. award such other and further relief as the Court deems just and proper. 

16 

17 

18 DATED: May 22, 2017